No.CP–PC–1280E
Gas Mass Flowmeter
CMS Series
•Manufactured by silicon micro-machining and thin-film technologies,
this thermal type flow sensor is a mere 1.7mm (squared) and 0.5mm
thickness.
•The use of ultra-precision machining technology minimizes variations in
element layout and thermal capacity. High resolution of 1 mm/s in flow

9/16-18 UNF, Rc 1/4", 1/4" Swagelok, and
1/3" VCR or equiv., selectable by model No.
Fluoro rubber: Gas type code (N) (S)
EPDM: Gas type code (E)  EPDM: Ethylene-Propylene-Dlene-Methylene (rubber)
3/4-16 UNF,  Rc 1/2",  1/2" Swagelok, and
3/8" VCR or equiv., selectable by model No.
Operating humidity 10 to 90% RH (no condensation allowed)
Storage temperature -20 to +70°C
Operating temperature  -10 to +60°C
Display resolution
Minimum display
Measurement accuracy
at 20°C,1 atm
Air/nitrogen
Oxygen [Note 3]
Argon
Carbon dioxide
City gas 13A [Note 4]
Methane
Propane
Butane
Max. measured
flow rate for
each gas
(at 1 atm, 20°C)
[Note 2]
“Standard” refers to the flow rate after conversion to 20°C, 101.325kPa (1 atmosphere).
Air flow range [Note 1]
0 to 500
mL/min(standard)
500 mL/min
0 to 2
L/min(standard)
0 to 5
L/min(standard)
0 to 20
L/min(standard)
0 to 50
L/min(standard)
0 to 200
L/min(standard)
0 to 500
L/min(standard)
2 L/min 5 L/min 20 L/min 50 L/min 200 L/min 500 L/min
500 mL/min 2 L/min 5 L/min 20 L/min 50 L/min 200 L/min 500 L/min
500 mL/min 2 L/min 5 L/min 20 L/min 50 L/min 200 L/min 500 L/min
250 mL/min 1 L/min 3.3 L/min 10 L/min 25 L/min 100 L/min 250 L/min
400 mL/min 1.5 L/min 4.5 L/min 15 L/min 40 L/min 150 L/min 400 L/min
500 mL/min 2 L/min 5 L/min 20 L/min 50 L/min 200 L/min 500 L/min
140 mL/min 0.5 L/min 1.7 L/min 5 L/min 14 L/min 50 L/min 140 L/min
100 mL/min
1 mL/min
1 mL/min
0.01 L/min
0.01 L/min
0.1 L/min
0.1 L/min
1 L/min
1 L/min
0.4 L/min 1.25 L/min 5 L/min 12 L/min 50 L/min 120 L/min
CMS9500 CMS0002 CMS0005 CMS0020 CMS0050 CMS0200 CMS0500
Compatible gas types
Air, nitrogen, oxygen (oxygen model only), argon, carbon dioxide, city gas 13A (limited to LNG: 45/46MJ), methane (100%), propane (100%) and butane (100%).